SM-4000-R
SDH/SONET ADM
 Features:
• 6U height, full front access (ETSI) shelf
• Hot-swappable cross-connect modules,
tributary modules and power modules
• Temperature controlled fan tray
• Cross-connect module

CERTIFIED
ISO-9001
Ordering Information
To order specify:
Note: RoHS compliant units are identified by the letter G appearing immediately at the end of the ordering
code.
Model
Description Note
Main Unit
SM-4000-R-CHA-G 6U height Rack chassis for O9400 without CPU and power
modules
CPU Modules and Supporting Plug-in Modules
SM-4000-R-CC4-G CPU module with cross-connect unit and two STM-1/4 (OC-
3/12) interfaces without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules
  One required for each chassis
  Order two for redundancy
SM-4000-R-CBA-G Connector Board   One required for each chassis
SM-4000-R -FANA-G Fan Tray with temperature controlled board   One required for each chassis
     Tributary Plug-in Modules
SM-4000-R-16TE-G 16 E1(120 ohm) or 16 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module
 Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-32TE-G 32 E1(120 ohm) or 32 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module
  Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-63TE-G 63 E1(120 ohm) or 63 T1 software programmable
interface plug-in module
  Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-16E75-G 16 E1(75 ohm) interface plug-in module
  Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-32E75-G 32 E1(75 ohm)  interface plug-in module
  Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-63E75-G 63 E1(75 ohm) interface plug-in module
  Order two with Y box for
  redundancy
SM-4000-R-B16-G STM-1/4 (OC-3/12) software programmable  interface
plug-in module without SFP (mini-GBIC) optical modules    Order two for redundancy
SM-4000-R-9EoS4NSW-G 1 GBE or 8FE interface plug-in module without L2 switch   (Future Option)
SM-4000-R- 9EoS4SW-G 1 GBE and 8FE interface plug-in module with L2 switch    (Future Option)
SM-4000-R-3TE3-G 3 T3 or 3 E3 software programmable interface plug-in
modules   (Future Option)
Software
SM-4000-R-3M13-G A software key to activate the 3TE3  module to have M13
/Mx3 function for T3 interface only    (Future Option)
Accessories
User’s Manual
SM-4000-R-UMA Optional, paper copy of User Manual.  A CD  version of
the   manual is already included as standard equipment.
Power Modules
SM-4000-R-SD48-G Single -48Vdc (-36 to -72Vdc) power module
SM-4000-R-SAD-G Single AC and DC (coexistent) power module (90 to
240Vac, 50/60Hz and -36 to 72Vdc)
˙  For redundancy purposes,
ordering a second plug-in
module will provide dual
power.
˙  For AC power module,
choose an appropriate
power cord.
Power Cord
ACC-PC-USA AC power cord for Taiwan/America
ACC-PC-EU AC power cord for Europe
ACC-PC-UK AC power cord for UK
ACC-PC-AUS AC power cord for Australia
ACC-PC-CH AC power cord for China
Order Wire Phone
SM-4000-R-OW-G   Order Wire (VoIP) Phone
SIP Proxy Server